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JIMS Main Activities Calendar 

(August 2023 – July 2024) 
 

S.no Date Academic Cultural Co-Curricular 
Activities 

August 2023 
1.  Sat 12th Aug 

2023 
  IQAC Meeting 

 

2.  Mon 14th Aug- 
Fri 19th Aug 
2023 

  FDP BAJMC   
 

3.  Mon 14th Aug 
2023 

  
 
 

Independence Day 
Celebration   

Azadi ka Amrit 
Mahotsav  

4.  Tue 15th Aug 
2023 

INDEPENDENCE DAY HOLIDAY 

5.  Fri 18th Aug 
2023 

  CII-YUVA Conclave  

6.  Sat 19th Aug 
2023 

  Governing Body 
Meeting 
 

7.  Mon 21st Aug 
2023 

Commencement / 
Orientation of Classes 
 

  

8.  Sat, 26th Aug 
2023 

 Fresher Party 
 

  
 

9.  Tue 29th Aug 
2023 

  
 

TEDx   

10.  Wed 30th Aug 
2023 

RAKSHA BANDHAN 

September 2023 

11.  Mon 04th Sept – 
Fri 15th Sept 
2023 

 Swachhata Pakhwada 
 

 

12.  Mon, 4th Sept, 
2023 

   Grievance Redressal 
Committee Meeting 
  

13.  Tue 05th Sept 
2023 

  
 
 

Teacher’s Day 
Celebration 

 



14.  Thu 7th Sept 
2023 

JANMASHTAMI HOLIDAY 

15.  Sat 09th Sept 
2023 
   

    
  

Radio Club Installation 
 

16.  Tue 12th Sept 
2023 

 World Ozone Day  
(Planting Programme) 

  

17.  Thu 14th Sept 
2023 

 Hindi Diwas  

18.  Sat 16th Sept. 
2023 

  Aakriti Club Installation 
 

19.  16th Sept 2023 
(Tentative) 

 Graduation Ceremony 
 

   

20.  Mon 18th Sept 
2023 

 Donation Books & 
Stationery –   (Rotaract 
Club) 

 

21.  Wed 20th Sept 
2023 

  
 

 Research Committee 
Meeting 

22.  Fri 22nd Sept 
2023 
  

Faculty Feedback 
 

  
 

  

23.  Sat 23rd Sept 
2023 

   
 

Apertura Club 
Installation 
 
  

24.  27th Sept 2023 
Wed 

Committee Meetings – 
All Committee Incharge 
(Grievance, Anti 
Ragging and Internal 
Complaint Committee) 

  

25.  Wed 27th Sept 

2023   

  Intra-Campus Sports 
Day* 
Competition)(Prelims) 
(Cricket, Volleyball, 
Football, Table Tennis 
and Badminton) 
 

 
 
  

26.  Thu 28th Sept 

2023 

MILAD-UN-NABI HOLIDAY 

27.  Fri 29th Sept 

2023 

Faculty Feedback – 
except 1st year 

    
 

28.  Sat 30th Sept 
2023 

    
 

Inter Campus Quiz 
Competition 

October 2023 

29.  Mon 02nd Oct 
2023 

MAHATMA GANDHI JAYANTI 

30.  Tue 03rd Oct 
2023 

   
 

 
  

Celebration of Gandhi 
Jayanti Lecture on 



  Gandhian Ideologies   

31.  Wed 04th Oct 
2023 

   
   
 
  

Gender Equality 
Program (Sexual 
Harassment Committee) 
  

32.  Thu 5th Oct 
2023 

 Hon’ble Chairman’s  
Birthday Celebration/ 
Founder’s Day 

 
  
 

33.  Thu 5th Oct 
2023 

  
  

  
 
 

 Swachh Bharat 
Abhiyan 

 Donation of Old 
Clothes, Books etc 

 Celebration of 
Gandhi Jayanti  

 Photography Club: 
Theme: Azadi ka 
Amrit Mahotsav, 
Birthday 
celebrations of 
Gandhiji and Lal 
Bahadur Shastri ji  

 Painting 
Competition on 
National Symbols 

34.  Sat 7th  Oct 
2023 

  Annual Sports Day* 
  

35.  
 
 
 

Mon 9th Oct 
2023 

     Inter Campus 
Presentation  
Competition 
  

36.  Mon 9th – 19th 
Oct 2023 

Mid Term Exam  
  
  

   

37.  Thu 19th Oct 
2023 – 21st Oct 
23 

  Sports Meet 

38.  Fri 20th Oct  
2023 

 Model G 20  
(Prabandhan Club, 
Department of 
Management Studies) 

   
 

39.  Sat 21st 2023    Inter Campus 
Presentation 
Competition 

40.  Tue 24th  2023 DUSSHERA HOLIDAY 

41.  Mon  30th Oct 
2023 

   Rashtriya Ekta Diwas 
  

 



 
November 2023 

42.  1st Nov 2023 
Wed 

  Blood Donation Camp 
(Rotaract Club, JIMS) 

   

43.  Sat, 4th Nov 
2023 

  
 

 Business Plan 
Competition 
(Intercollege)-   (CII Yi 
YUVA) 

National Seminar              
IT  

44.  Thu  9th  Nov 
2023   

  Green Diwali –  (Eco 
Club)   
Diwali Khushiyo Ki -  
(Rotaract Club, JIMS) 

 

45.  Sat 11th  Nov  
2023 

 ISO  National Education Day   

46.  Sun 12th -14th  
Nov  2023 

DIWALI,  GOVARDHAN PUJA, BHAI DOOJ 

47.  Fri 17th -18th  
Nov  2023 

  Zest & Dandiya Festival 
  

 

48.  Fri 24th Nov -
25th Nov 2023 
Sat  

 Avtaran- 24-25 Nov 
2023 (Prabandhan Club, 
Department of 
Management Studies) 

   
 

49.  Sat 25th  Nov 
2023 

   
 

Constitution Day 
   
 
 

Media Seminar  
BA(JMC)- tentative 

50.  Mon 27th   Nov 
-30th Nov 2023 

  Make up Exams 
IPU Courses  
  
 

   

December 2023 
51.  Mon 4th  Dec 

2023 
    

 
Workshop on POSH 
  

52.  Tue 5th  Dec 
2023 

  Alumni Game Show 
 

 

53.  Fri 8th Dec 
2023 

  PRISM (Film and            
Photography festival)

54.  8th Dec Fri and 
9th Dec 2023  
Sat 

Faculty Feedback     
 

55.  Sat 9th Dec 
2023 

   IQAC Meeting 
  
  

56.  13th Dec 2023 
Wed 

Committee Meetings – 
All Committee Incharge 
(Grievance, Anti 
Ragging and Internal 
Complaint Committee 

 IIC Club Activity -   



57.  Fri 15th – Sat 
16th Dec 2023  

PTM      
 

58.  22nd -23rd Dec 
2023   

  Secret Santa-  (Rotaract 
Club, JIMS)   

 

59.  23rd -12th   to 

29th -12th Dec 

2023 

Preparatory Leaves  

60.  Mon 25th  Dec 
2023 

Christmas Day 

61.  30th  Dec to 7th  
Jan 2024 

End Term Examination   

62.  18th Jan 2024 
to 24th Jan 
2024 

Winter Break   

January 2024 
63. Wed Jan 3rd, 

2024 
End Term Examination   

64. Mon 8th -13th 
Jan 2024 

FDP BBA    

65. Mon 15th – 
20th, Jan 2024 

FDP BAJMC   

66. Mon 22nd , Jan 
2024 

SQAR Completion   

67. Mon 22nd, Jan 
– 2nd Feb  2024 

Value Added Course 
BCA 

  

68. Thu 25th Jan 
2024 

Commencement of 
Classes  

  

69. Fri 26th Jan 
2024 

REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION 

February 2024 

70. Tue 6th Feb 
2024 

  Union Budget 
Discussion      

71. Thu 08th   –Sat 
10th Feb 2024 

 Anugoonj 2024  

72. Fri 9th -Sat 10th  
Feb 2024 

  Project Rang De 
(Rotaract Club) 

73. Tue, 13th  Feb 
2024 

  Aakriti Club Event 
BA(JMC) 

74. Fri, 16th Feb 
2024 

  Expert Talk on Make 
in India (CII YUVA) 

75. Sat 17th  Feb 
2024 

 Zest  & Dandiya (On 
campus events) 

 

76. Sat 24th  Feb 
2024 

 Zest  & Dandiya (Off 
campus events) 

 

77. Fri 23rd -24th  
Feb 2024 

 AVTARAN - 
Management Fest 

 

78. Sat 24th  Feb   Food Donation Drive 
(Rotaract Club) 



2024 

March 2024 
79. Fri 8th,Mar 

2024 
MAHA SHIVARATRI 

80. Sat 9th Mar, 
2024 

PRISM Global Film and 
Photography Festival     

  
 

81. Mon 11th  Mar 
2024     

Faculty Feedback   

82. Fri 15th 
Mar2024 

CYNET Dr. Narula, 
HOD BCA 

   
  

83. Sat 16th Mar 
2024 

MOCK Press Conference 
CII Yuwa  

  

84. Wed 20th  Mar 
2024 

 Apertura Club Event -
BAJMC 

 

85. Thu 21st -22nd  
Mar 2024 

  Menstrual Hygiene 
workshop and pad 

donation drive 
(Rotaract Club) 

86. Sat 30th Mar 
2024 

 Convocation 
 

  
 

 

April 2024 
87. Mon 1st Apr – 

6th Apr 2024 
MT-1   

88. Thu 4th -5th  
Apr 2024 

Intra-College 
Symposium & Poster 
making Competition on 
Sustainable Management  

  

89. Mon 08th  Apr 
2024 

     Swachhta Abhiyan 

90. Fri 12th Apr 
2024 

  Workshop on Good 
Touch and Bad Touch 

91. Fri 12th Apr 
2024 

 Aakriti Club Event 
BAJMC  

 

92. Thu 18th Apr 
2024 

Literary Club Event      
 

93. Sat 20th Apr 
2024 

 Media Seminar  

94. Fri 26th Apr 
2024 

  HR Conclave by CII YI 
Yuwa 

95. Sat 27th Apr 
2024 

National Conference - 
Department of 
Management  

  

 96. 29th  -30th Apr 
2024 

Faculty Feedback         
 

May 2024 

97. Mon 6th  -11th  
May 2024) 

 ISO 9001:2015- Internal  
 Audit 
 

  

98. Mon May 13th  
– 18th May 
2024 

MT-II   



99. Tue 28th May 
2024 

End Term Reports  

100. Thu 30th May 
2024 

  Hindi Patrakarita Diwas  
  Dr. Johri 

101. Thu 30th May-    
Jun 1st   2024 

PTM 
  

 

June 2024  

102. Jun 1st, 2024 PTM   

103. Tue Jun 6th, 
2024 

End Term Exam    

104. Mon 17th -22nd 
Jun 2024 

FDP, BBA Department   

July 2024 

105. Wed 01st – 5th 
Jul 2024 

FDP, BA (JMC) 
Department 
   

  

106. Mon 5th – Sat 
20th Jul 2024  

FDP, IT Department   
 

107. Tue 07th – Sat 
11th Jul 2024 

Employers’ Feedback   

108. Sat 27th Jul 
2024 

Gov. Body Meeting 
  

  

109. Wed 31st Jul 
2024 

SQAR Completion   

 
 


